SIMPLE, COMPLETE COAXIAL MEASURING
EQUIPMENT FOR THE U-H-F RANGE
e NO W CO MMER CIA LLY A VA I LA BLE for the first time is a
complete et of measuring equipment for the 300-Mc to 3,000-Mc fre
quency range. It will mea ure, rap:idly and accurately, imp dance,
standing-wave ratio, power, voltage, at enuation, and many other
quantities. The set consists of a number of inexpensive coaxial ele
ment , each one imple in itself, that can be plugged together to make

Cha ra cter istic Impe da nce : 50 oh1n ..
Ele ctr ica l Le ngth! Approximately 7 ms.
Type Code Word Price
874-EL I 9 0° Ell • . . • .  I 'OAXANGLER J $6 .50
J A N UARY, 19 50
Type 874-T Tee
sed for conne ting stub and other element
in hunt with a coaxial lin e.
N ote :  All cross-se ction ba ckgrounds shown in
photos a re 1/e-inch squa re s.
Type Code Word Price
874 -T J Tee . I CO.A:: TOGGEH $8 .50
5. AD JUSTABLE LI NE ELEMENTS
Adiustable Stubs
For matching or tuning, and u.·e as reu.ctive
elements. Can be U8ed with indicator and . · ·ale
as reaction-type waverneters. Stubs con ist of
a coaxial line with a sliding short circuit of the
multiple- pring-finger type. The short circuit
is moved by a bakelite tube having a sliding ref
erence marker to facilitate use a. a wavemeter.
Cha ra cte ristic Impe da nce : 50 ohm ..
Ma ximum Tra ve l  of Shor t Cir cuit:
20 ems. for 874-D20
50 ems. for 874-D50.
Type874-LA Adiustable Line (line-Stretcher)
An air-dielectric, coa xial line that can be
tele coped to chan ge its length . U ·ed in match
ing networks. Conta t are made by multiple
spring fingers.
Le ngth Ch.a nge : 25 cm .
Chara cter istic Impe da nce : Not con tant - ap
proximately 50 ohms when fully collapsed.
Approximately 57 ohms when fully extended.
Type
874 -020
874 -050
874 -LA
Adiustab le Stub (20 cm.) .
Adjustab le Stub (50 cm.)
Adjusta b le Line . . . . •
Type 874-JR Rotary Joint
Used when one part of a system must be
rotated with respect to another part, as when
measuring antenna pattern or when changing
the coupling of a loop.
Type Code Word Price
874 -JR J Rota ry Joint • • •  I COAX.JOINER I $8.50
Code Word Price
OAX.TUBBER
OAXBIGGER
COAXLAPPER
$15.0 0
16 .00
18. 00
28 CM. MIN.
48 CM. MAX.
36 CM. M 1 Pit.
EH CM. MAX.
874-U
"'t».1utt.1""'6L£ U�E.
GEN ERAL RADIO E XPERIMEN T ER 8
6. TERMINATIONS
Type 874-WM 50-0hm Termination
Prnvides a good impedance match for 50-ohm
coaxial sy terns from de to several thousand
megacycle . Useful for establishing reference
condition ', for terminating filters and attenu
ator'• and for many other purposes. Consists
of a 50-ohm cylindrical resistor mounted in a
tapered coaxial holder.
D-C Resista nce :  50 ohms ± 1 %
Ma ximum Power : Y2 watt.
Left, Short-Circuit Termination and, Right, Open
Circuit Termination.
'Type
874 -WM
874 -WN
874 -WO
50-0hm Te rmina tion
S hor t-Cir cuit Te rmina tion .
Ope n-Circuit Ter mina tion .
Type 874-WN Shor t-Cir cuit Ter mination
Type 874-WO Open-Circuit Termination
Useful for establishing reference conditions
on coaxial lines. Can be used in substitution
measurements when the unknown is to be re
placed by a short circuit or an open circuit. The
short-circuit termination consists of a fixed
shorting sti·ap mounted in a connector. The
effective position of the electrical short-circuit
is fixed. The open-circuit termination is a
shielding cap for open-circuited lines. Because
of unavoidable end capacitance, the effective
position of the electrical open-circuit varies
with frequency over a distance range of 2 mm.
On the average, it is 2 mm. from the effective
position of the electrical short-circuit produced
by the short-circuit termination.
Code Word
COAXMEETER
COAXNULLER
COAXOPENER
Price
$8. 00
3.50
3. 00
7. AT TENUATORS
Type 874-GA Adjustable Attenuator
A mutual-inductance (waveguide-below-cut
off) type attenuator u eful for producing known
voltage ratios, for measuring attenuation, and

Pat ch Cord . . . . • . . .
P at ch Cord • . • • . . • .
Type Code Word Price
874-Z I St and • • • I COAXHELPER I $12.50
CRE D IT S
Development of the TY P E  874 Coaxial Ele
ments was directed by Eduard Karplus. Elec
trical and me hanical engineers on the proj ect
were, respectively, William R. T hurston and
Harold M .  Wilson.
Code Word
COAX B RIDGE
COAX CA BLER
COAXCORDE R
COAX PEGGER
COAXPUTTE R
COAXCAPPER
COAXTOPPE R
COAXN UTTER
COAX TIPPE R
OAX P.A.SSER
COAXCUTTER
COAXH.A.TTE R
COAXFLEXOR
COAXFITTE R
Price
$ 1.50
2.00
2.00
2. 25
2. 25
2.75
2.75
6. 00
5. 00
5. 00
.50/ f oot
27. 00/100 feet
8 . 00
4.50
5. 25
Type 874 Coaxial Connectors are licensed under U. . Pat nt 2 , 1 25,8 1 6. Also patent applied for.
G E N E R A L  R A D I O  C O M P A N Y
2 7 5  M A S S A C H U S E T T S  A V E N U E
C A M B R I D G E  3 9  M A S S A C H U S E T T S
T E L E P  H 0 N E :  TR  owbridge 6 • 4 4 0 0
B R A N C H  E N G I N E E R I N G  O F F I C E S
N E W  Y O R K  6 ,  N E W Y O R I<
9 0  W E S T  S T R E E T
T E L . - W D r t h  2 · 5 8 3 1
L O S  A N G E L E S  3 8 ,  C A L I F O R N I A
1 0 0 0  N O R T H  S E W A R D  S T R E E T
T E L . - H D l l y w o o d  9 - 6 2 0 1
C H I C A G O  5 ,  I L L I N O I S
9 2 0  S O U T H  M I C H I G A N  A V E N U E
T E L . - W A b a s h  2 · 3 8 2 0